Date:10th October 2024

To,

The Life Members Kashyap Kashmir Sabha Plot No. RB1, Sector 23-23A Palam Vihar Gurugram, Haryana-122017

Sub: Notification for Elections to Kashyap Kashmir Sabha Executive Council

Dear Life Members,

This is to inform you that the tenure of current Executive Council of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha Gurugram is going to complete on 4th December 2024.

So, the elections are to be held for new executive council of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha as per the schduele mentioned in the Annexure 1.

The elections will be held as per the Provisions of the Bylaws of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha and the Haryana Registration and Regulation Societies Act 2012.

As per that the following positions are open for the nominations to the executive council of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha.

Positions open for the nominations to KKS-EC (General Body)				
S.no	Name of post	No of Posts	Remarks	
1	President	1		
2	Vice President	2		
3	General secretary	1		
4	Secretary	2		
5	Treasurer	1		
6	Executive Members	14		

- Electing the executive council of the Kashyap Kashmir Sabha, The KKS has demarcated the Gurugram in constituencies. Each life member will elect the executive member from that area only standing for that constituency. Constituency demarcation information is available on KKS website for reference.
- Office bearers of KKS-executive council will be elected by the life members of KKS from all the area of Gurugram.
- > Nomination forms can be downloaded from Kashyap Kashmir Sabha website.
- All contestants are requested to send Nomination form to RO on the same day they are signing the form.
- All nominations form duly filled by the contestants to be mailed to RO as per schduele. You can make a confirmation call to RO for any clarifications related to election.
- Life members are requested to carry the KKS identity card or any Govt. Id card on the election day for casting of their vote.
- The returning officer for election will be in force until declaration of the election results for executive council of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha Gurugram.

Best regards,

K.K.Koul

K.K. Koul

Returning Officer

Kaulkk1956@gmail.com

Mobile no:9810206527

C:C

- 1. All the life members of Kashyap Kashmir Sabha via website update, notice boards at temple land and what-is-app groups.
- 2. District Registrar firms and societies Gurugram.

Annexure 1					
Election Schduele for Kashyap Kashmir Sabha					
Plot No. RB1, Sector 23-23A					
Palam Vihar					
Gurugram, Haryana-122017					
S.no	Description	Date			
		From	То		
1	Appointment of returning officer Mr. K.K. Koul Returning Officer Kaulkk1956@gmail.com Mobile no:9810206527	11 September 2024	Till KKS EC elections results are declared		
2	Publication of the existing Life members voter list on KKS website	26 September 2024			
3	Last date for Information updated by life members		08 October 2024		
4	Final membership list after rectification to be uploaded		10 October 2024		
5	Notification to members for election information		10 October 2024		
6	Information Letter to Society DR		13 October 2024		
7	Filling of Nominations to RO	21 October 2024	04 November 2024		
8	Withdrawal of Nominations	04 November 2024	10 November 2024		
9	Checking of Nominations Forms by RO	11 November 2024	12 November 2024		
10	Final list of Contestants After RO Confirmation		12 November 2024		
11	Final list of Contestants to be uploaded on KKS website		12 November 2024		
12	Printing of Ballot Papers	13 November 2024	16 November 2024		
13	Conducting of Elections	24 November 2024	24 November 2024		
	Election Venue & Time	Place Community Centre C-Block Near Paras Hospital Sushant lok Phase 1 Temple Land Plot no RB-01,	Time 09.30 am to 12.30 pm		
		Sec 23-23A Palam Vihar Gurugram	01.15 pm to 04.15 pm		
14	Counting of Votes & Declaration of Election result	4.15 pm onwards. Results will be declared after counting of all votes on 24/11/24 only.			